
QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES HEARING:   1 November 2005


IMMIGRATION AND MULTICULTURAL AND INDIGENOUS AFFAIRS PORTFOLIO

(284)  Output 3.1:   Whole-of-Government Coordination of Policy Development and
Service Delivery for Indigenous Australians


Senator Evans asked:

1. Is the department still committed to a total of 5 signed RPAs in 2005-06 as outlined in the

Agency Budget Statements? (Page 99)

2. Is that outcome likely to be achieved?


Answer:

1. Yes.

2. Yes.

